# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2578538

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTIVE COVER SHEET TO CORRECT THE ASSIGNEE'S NAME TO "UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT REPRESENTED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS" AND ADDRESS NUMBER FROM "1810" TO "810" PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON REEL/FRAME 031322/0402		

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT NISHIMURA	09/19/2013
RICHARD WEISBART	09/19/2013
GRACE CHAN	09/19/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA		
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET		
City:	OAKLAND		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94607-5200		

Name:	UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT REPRESENTED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS
Street Address:	810 VERMONT AVENUE NW
Internal Address:	OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20420

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
PCT Number:	US2012031860	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502533220

Fax Number: (404)879-2160 Phone: 404-879-2157

**REEL: 031413 FRAME: 0403** 

**PATENT** 

Email: candace@pabstpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PABST PATENT GROUP LLP
Address Line 1: 1545 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YU 5478 PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CANDACE C. ANDREWS
Signature:	/Candace C. Andrews/
Date:	10/15/2013

#### Total Attachments: 5

source=YU\_5478\_PCT\_Corrected\_Cover\_Sheet#page1.tif source=YU\_5478\_PCT\_Corrected\_Cover\_Sheet#page2.tif source=YU\_5478\_PCT\_Corrected\_Cover\_Sheet#page3.tif source=YU\_5478\_PCT\_Corrected\_Cover\_Sheet#page4.tif

source=YU\_5478\_PCT\_Corrected\_Cover\_Sheet#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 031413 FRAME: 0404

# 502517088

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert Nishimura	09/19/2013
Richard Weisbart	09/19/2013
Grace Chan	09/19/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Regents of the University of California
Street Address:	1111 Franklin Street
City:	Oakland
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607-5200

Name:	United States Government Department of Veterans Affairs Represented by the
Street Address:	1810 Vermont Avenue NW Department of Veter
Internal Address:	Office of the General Counsel
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20420

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2010203186

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Address Line 1:

Fax Number: 4048792160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

404-879-2163 Phone:

deborah@pabstpatent.com Email:

Correspondent Name: **Deborah Coles** 

1545 Peachtree Street

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 031413 FRAME: 0405** 

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>	AS	SI	$\mathbf{G}$	٧N	Œ	NT
-------------------	----	----	--------------	----	---	----

UC, Case No. 2012-701

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Richard H. Weisbart, Robert N. Nishimura, and Grace Chan

hereby sells, assigns and transfers jointly to ASSIGNEES, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the United States Government represented by the Department of Veterans Affairs, having its administrative offices located Office of the General Counsel, Washington DC 20420, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEES all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

CELL-PENETRATING	ANTI-DNA ANTIBODIES AND	USES THEREOF TO II	√HIBIT DNA REP	AIR	
and which is found in:					
(a) U.S. patent a	pplication filed herewith and listing	ng the above named pers	ons as inventors	•	
(b) x U.S. Provisio	onal Application Serial No. <u>61/47</u>	0.918, filed on	April 1, 2011	<b>_</b>	
(c) U.S. Patent A	Application Serial No.	, fi	led on		
(d) U.S. Patent N	No	, is	ssued		
	Patent Application Serial No. PC				
for said invention by th	nt thereof in a foreign country, in ne above application or any contin any reissue, reexamination or ext trial Property;	mation, division, continu	uation-in-part, exte	nsion, conversion to	35 USC 111(a) or
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby conflict with this assig	agrees that no assignment, sale, nment;	agreement or encumbras	nce has been or wi	ll be made or entered	l into which would
relating to said inventi- to the same in any into and deliver to ASSIGI issue or enforce said a to carry out the purpo-	or agrees that ASSIGNEES will, on and said Letters Patent and learference, post grant review, inter NEES or its legal representative a application, said invention and saises thereof. An attorney of recordate and serial number of said application and serial number of said appreciate and serial number of said appreciate.	gal equivalents as may be partes review, litigation my and all papers, instruid Letters Patent and said is authorized and request in authorized and request	e known and acces , or proceeding rel ments or affidavits I equivalents there ested by the execut	ssible to ASSIGNOR ating thereto and wil required to apply fo of which may be ned	and will testify as I promptly execute r, obtain, maintain, essary or desirable
reissue or extension	(S) requests the Commissioner of thereof to the ASSIGNEES, The partment of Veterans Affairs.	of Patents and Trademark the Regents of the Univ	s to issue said Let rersity of Californ	ters Patent of the United to	ited States and any States Government
executed this		Signature of In	ventor(s)		
19 day of <u>Sept</u>	, 2013 , 2013	12 leganille	eu		_
19 day of Sunt	, 2013	Tichael (16	isbort.		novere a
19 day of Sep	, 2013	CINVENTOR			<del>.</del> .

**PATENT** REEL: 031413 FRAME: 0406 Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment:

Name

ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL TOLLIS

Date

Dept. of Veterans Affairs

PATENT REEL: 031413 FRAME: 0407

**RECORDED: 10/15/2013**